Additionally, the State Board shall develop a program of voter education for using the 14 

system. 15 

SECTION 3.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the State Auditor, 16 

pursuant to Section 3A.2 of S.L. 2024-57, for the State Board of Elections (State Board) the sum 17 

of four hundred ten thousand dollars ($410,000) nonrecurring for each year of the 2025-2027 18 

fiscal biennium for implementation, education, and training needed in the development of the 19 

optional top-two, same-day primary runoff method as provided by this act. The State Board shall 20 

allocate funds appropriated pursuant to this section as follows: 21 

(1) The sum of two hundred ten thousand dollars ($210,000) nonrecurring for 22 

each year of the 2025-2027 fiscal biennium for information technology 23 

development work related to election reporting and ballot changes to integrate 24 

into the current Statewide Elections Information Management System 25